			Attorney Docket No. 24534-080000	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10209 <sup>-</sup>	1724	U.S. Patent a	nu Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>V V</b>	<b>V</b>	<u>7 </u> ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jones Lang LaSalle		Name: Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc.		
	5.10.02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	🖳 Merger	Street Address: 200 East Randolph Drive		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			on Drive
🖬 Other				
		City: Chicago	State:_IL	z <sub>ip:_</sub> 60601
Execution Date: 04/25/2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	🖵 Yes 🍒 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution of	late of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/930,913				
	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of ap	plications and pate	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	2.41) 6	40.00
Name: Stephen T. Scherrer			3.41)a	
Internal Address: McDermo	tt, Will & Emery	Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to depo	osit account
		8. Deposit account r	number:	
Street Address: 227 West Monroe				
			13-0206	and the second
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge		information is true and	correct and any att	tached copy
is a true copy of the original d Stephen T. Scherrer	ocument. !	4.17/1	Anril	30, 2002
	N N	WHITE CAPTURA		· ,

05/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000064 130206

40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
09930913 Opmmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

dommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

01 FC:581

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, JONES LANG LASALLE hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of a United States Patent Application for an invention or improvement entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING REAL ESTATE FINANCING STRUCTURES, U.S. Patent Application No.09/930,913 filed August 15, 2001; and

WHEREAS, JONES LANG LASALLE IP, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of any term for which a patent or patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25th day of April , 2002, at Chily Illing.

JONES LANG LASALLE

Assignor Signature

By: Godon G. Repp Name Assistant Secretary

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Before me personally appeared GORWU & ROPP, an officer JONES LANG LASALLE, duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Assignor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

25 Lday of APRIL\_\_\_\_, 2002.

**RECORDED: 05/10/2002** 

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL JBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public Signature

CHI99 3906677-1.024534.0080

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0187